## **POST UNTIL MAY 5, 2024**

## NOTICE OF ELECTION

TO: THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF WALLER COUNTY AND HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, WHO RESIDE IN WALLER-HARRIS EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 200:

The Board of Emergency Services Commissioners of WALLER-HARRIS EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 200 has issued an Order calling for an election to be held on May 4, 2024 from 7:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M., at which election all eligible voters residing within the boundaries of WALLER-HARRIS EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 200 will be entitled to vote on the following:

## LOCAL SALES AND USE TAX -- Texas Health and Safety Code § 775.0751

## **Proposition A:**

FOR The adoption of an increased local sales and

AGAINST use tax in Waller-Harris Emergency
Services District No. 200 at a rate not to

exceed two percent (2%) in any location in

the district.

**LOCATIONS OF POLLING PLACES**: Qualified voters residing in Waller-Harris Emergency Services District No. 200 may vote in the appropriate polling place locations designated by the Waller County Election's Office pursuant to the Waller County Notice of Election published by Waller County and as more specifically identified at <a href="https://www.co.waller.tx.us/page/Elections.current">www.co.waller.tx.us/page/Elections.current</a>.

**EARLY VOTING**: Early voting shall be conducted by **CHRISTY A. EASON**, the Waller County Early Voting Clerk, from April 22, 2024 through April 30, 2024 and at the hours and locations designated by Waller County Election's Office pursuant to the Waller County Notice of Election published by Waller County and as more specifically identified at <a href="https://www.co.waller.tx.us/page/Elections.current">www.co.waller.tx.us/page/Elections.current</a>.

The Waller County Early Voting Clerk's official mailing address to which ballot applications and ballots voted by mail may be sent is **Waller County Early Voting Clerk**, **816 Wilkins Street**, **Hempstead**, **Texas 77445**. The phone number for the Early Voting Clerk is (979) 826-7643. The email address for the Early Voting Clerk is <a href="www.co.waller.tx.us/page/Elections.current">www.co.waller.tx.us/page/Elections.current</a>. The location of the main early voting place is Waller County R&B Annex, 775 Business 290, Hempstead, Texas 77445. The ballot applications must be received by the Waller County Early Voting Clerk no later than April 23, 2024, at 5:00 PM.

WALLER-HARRIS EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 200

By: /s/ Brenda Bundick, President

ATTEST: By: /s/ Melinda Hashaw, Secretary